Submittal Sheet
Bracket — ZBR45
Bracket Channel
Standard finish is Electro-Galvanized (EG).
*When mounted on 12 gauge channel.
1 5 ⁄8" x 1" Channel
Inside Brace
on 24" or Larger
1 1 ⁄2"
(38.1 mm)
L
H
4"
(101.6 mm)
CATALOG NUMBER WEIGHT L H UNIFORM LOAD*
lbs. in. mm in. mm lbs. kN
ZBR451200EG 3.71 12 304.8 8 3 ⁄4 222.2 1550 6.89
ZBR451800EG 4.88 18 457.2 8 3 ⁄4 222.2 1000 4.45
ZBR452400EG 7.41 24 609.6 8 3 ⁄4 222.2 950 4.23
ZBR453000EG 9.88 30 762.0 11 1 ⁄4 285.7 900 4.00
ZBR453600EG 10.83 36 914.4 11 1 ⁄4 285.7 850 3.78
ZBR453800EG 11.28 38 965.2 11 1 ⁄4 285.7 800 3.56
ZBR454200EG 13.25 42 1066.38 16 406.4 600 2.67
ZBR454800EG 14.58 48 1219.2 16 406.4 500 2.22
Material Specifications and Finishes
Carbon Steel — ASTM A1011-00 SS GR 33 or ASTM A1011-00CS Type B
EG — �Electro-Galvanized. Electroplating deposits zinc on the surface of
the steel by electrolysis from a bath of zinc salts. Recommended